Common Specifications
Temperature/Pressure Limits: 250 psig, 406° F, Saturated Steam
Listings: U/L Guide MBPR File MP 1430 & Guide MCUR2 File MP 2489.
CSA Guide 184-N-13,90 File 11644
Terminal Housing: Diecast aluminium with epoxy coat.
1/2”-14 NPT tapped boss for conduit.
3C Specifications
Attachment to Vessel: 1”-11 ½ NPT tappings for equalizer piping.

Sheet P/N 100323-1
Rev. F
Ordering Information
3K  X  X  X  X  (Character assigned by Factory)
Electrode Lengths:  inches
Length # 1 _____   Length # 2 _____
Length # 3 _____   Length # 4 _____
Size of Gauge & Equalizer Tappings:
Gauge Equalizer
1- None 1”/ 11-1/2
2- None 1-1/4”/ 11- 1/2
3- 1/2”-14 1”/ 11-1/2
4- 1/2”-14 1-1/4”/ 11- 1/2
5- 3/4”-14 1”/ 11-1/2
6- 3/4”-14 1-1/4”/ 11- 1/2
Size and Location of Tricock Tappings:
NPT *Location
A- None None
B- 1/2”-14 Left
C- 3/4”-14 Left
D- 1/2”-14 Right
E- 3/4”-14 Right
* Viewer facing gauge glass
Number of Electrodes:
1- One, 2- Two, 3- Three, 4- Four
Ordering Information
3C  X  X  X  (Character assigned by Factory)
Electrode Lengths:  inches
Length # 1 _____   Length # 2 _____
Length # 3 _____   Length # 4 _____
Chamber Material:  A- Cast Iron, B- Red  Brass
Number of Electrodes:  1- One, 2- Two, 3- Three, 4- Four
3-3/16”
5”
9-5/8”
Gems Sensors Inc.
One Cowles Road
Plainville, CT  06062-1198
Tel:   860-793-4579
Fax:  860-793-4580
18-5/8”
11-1/2”
1-5/8”
2-3/8”
3-1/8”
3-1/4”
2-1/2”
2-1/2”
3-1/4”
GAUGE
EQUALIZER
LEFT RIGHT